

Gerardo J. Portela Franco

Gerardo J. Portela Franco was appointed Executive Director of the Puerto Rico Fiscal Agency and Financial Advisory Authority (FAFFA), by Governor Ricardo Rosselló Nevares in January 2017.

The Executive Director of FAFAA acts as liaison between the Government of Puerto Rico and the Financial Oversight and Management Board and is also responsible for overseeing compliance with the budget certified, and the fiscal plan approved, pursuant to the Puerto Rico Oversight, Management

and Economic Stability Act of 2016. As Fiscal Agent, he is also responsible for public debt restructuring and renegotiation.

Portela Franco graduated from the University of Puerto Rico with a B.B.A. in Finance and obtained an M.B.A. from the Darden Graduate School of Business of the University of Virginia.